
Board Member School Visit Schedule
2024-2025

Policy 0176 School Visits By Board Members - This policy outlines the philosophy and implementation
expectations for school visits by board members.

School visits are important for board members to keep in touch with the teaching and learning
strategies of the District. Each school visit should have a known purpose, which can include: learning
about specific teaching and learning strategies; observing curriculum, instruction, or assessment
practices; observing certain professional development activities; attending a special event or
recognition.

The following organized schedule with members rotating between buildings will be followed. Please
contact that building principal to schedule your visit so that school staff are prepared.

Sept Oct Nov Apr Jan Feb Mar Apr

1 Dale Feldt WLC ALT/LIVE 4K WLC WLC WMS WHS CEC

2 Steve Klismet CEC WLC WHS WLC WMS WLC ALT/LIVE 4K

3 Betty Manion WMS CEC WLC WMS 4K ALT/LIVE WLC WHS

4 Ron Brooks ALT/LIVE WHS CEC WMS WLC 4K WMS WLC

5 Molly McDonald WHS WLC ALT/LIVE WHS CEC WLC 4K WMS

6 Lori Verhalen 4K WMS WLC WHS ALT/LIVE WHS CEC WLC

7 Bob Adams WLC 4K WMS CEC WHS CEC WLC ALT/LIVE

School visits should be viewed as opportunities for board members to see teaching and learning in action -
enjoy soaking up the “how” of the policies (what) enacted by the board. While we understand that we are
always being evaluated, school visits are informational gathering, not evaluatory. Should a school board
member want more information regarding something observed during a school visit, please talk with the
superintendent who will review the request in light of the board monitoring schedule and work with the board
member to satisfy their request.
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kK7f169jJ9pSReASzORN4c5GQguLwGVI/view?usp=share_link


District Craig Gerlach cgerlach@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4121 X6008

WHS Mike Werbowsky mwerbowsky@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4131 X1104

WMS John Meyer jmeyer@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4140 X7607

WLC John Erspamer jerspamer@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4141 X5506

CEC Carrie Naparalla cnaparalla@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4151 X4324

4K Carrie Naparalla cnaparalla@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4151 X4324

Alt/LIVE Laurie Schmidt lschmidt@waupacaschools.org 715.258.4124 X6100
(Alternative Program / LIVE special education program)
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